WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE LOAN AUTHORIZATION BYLAW NO. 1818, 2025  

This notice is to advise electors that the City of Enderby intends to adopt “Water Treatment Plant Upgrade Loan 
Authorization Bylaw No. 1818, 2025” which authorizes the borrowing of up to Four Million One Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($4,100,000) to finance a portion of the costs for upgrades to the water treatment plant that will be repaid 
over a period not to exceed thirty years. The borrowing will result in an increase to water frontage tax rates, which 
is estimated to have an impact of $176.64 to the average residential property, if the full borrowing amount is